Amended Proposed Tariff Pages (Pages 268 – 272)

Temporary Rates

NHPUC NO. 1 – Sewer

6th Revised Page 7

ABENAKI WATER CO., INC.

Superseding 5th Revised Page 7

Belmont, N. H.

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED For BELMONT SEWER TARIFF SYSTEM

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Receiving, transporting and disposal of sewage from the Customers' premises, subject to terms and conditions of this Tariff rendered in the monthly bill and are due and payable twenty-five days after mailing.

RATES:

The rate of metered service shall include a customer charge per month per class as follows:

Customer Class	Base Charge	Consumption Charge (per 100 cf)
Commercial A 1	\$451.24	\$23.52
Commercial B 2	\$150.60	\$8.68
Multi-Family/unit 3	\$32.54	\$5.63
Single Family 4	\$32.54	\$5.63

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum charge will be the Base charge.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates are net, will be rendered monthly and are due and payable twenty-five days after mailing. Interest charged at a rate of 1.5% per month (18% annually) after 30 days.

AVAILABILITY:

- 1. Applicable to all sewer service for Consolidated Communications.
- 2. Applicable to all Commercial sewer service customers other than Consolidated Communications.
- 3. Applicable to all sewer service for Maple Hill Acres.
- 4. Applicable to all residential sewer service other than 1, 2, and 3 above.

ISSUED:	ISSUED BY:	Robert Gallo

EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2020 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. ... in DW 20-112 dated ...

NHPUC NO. 1 – Water

3rd Revised Page 16

ABENAKI WATER CO., INC.

Superseding 2nd Revised Page 16

Belmont, N. H.

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED For BELMONT WATER TARIFF SYSTEM

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water is obtained from wells and will be transmitted by pumps to the individual service pipe at a pressure of approximately 30-150 pounds per square inch for Single Family residential customers and approximately 70 pounds per square inch for all other customer classes.

RATES:

The rate of metered service shall include a customer charge per month per class as follows:

Customer Class	Base Charge	Consumption Charge (per 100 cf)
Commercial A 1	\$431.00	\$15.36
Commercial B 2	\$144.00	\$7.11
Multi-Family/unit 3	\$28.00	\$6.75
Single Family 4	\$28.00	\$6.75

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum charge will be the base charge.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates are net, will be rendered monthly and are due and payable twenty-five days after mailing. Interest charged at a rate of 1.5% per month (18% annually) after 30 days.

AVAILABILITY:

- 1. Applicable to all water service for Fairpoint Communications.
- 2. Applicable to all Commercial water service customers other than Fairpoint Communications.
- 3. Applicable to all water service for Maple Hill Acres.
- 4. Applicable to all residential water service other than 1,2, and 3 above.

ISSUED:	ISSUED BY:	Robert Gallo
EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2020	TITLE:	President
Authorized by NHPUC Order No in DW 20-112 d	ated	

NHPUC NO. 1-Water

4th Revised Page 13

ABENAKI WATER CO., INC.

Superseding 3rd Revised Page 13

BOW, NH

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED For BOW WATER TARIFF SYSTEM

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is applicable to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water is obtained from wells and will be transmitted by pumps to the individual service pipe at a pressure of 20 to 125 pounds per square inch.

RATES:

The rate of metered service shall include a customer charge per month per unit as follows:

Base Charge

\$31.51

Customer Class	
Single Family	

Consumption Charge (per 100 cf) \$24.49

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum charge will be the base charge.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates are net, will be rendered monthly and are due and payable twenty-five days after mailing. Interest charged at a rate of 1.5% per month (18% annually) after 30 days.

NHPUC NO. 1 – WATER Abenaki Water Company, Inc. Tioga – Gilford Village 2nd Revised Page 5 Superseding 1st Revised Page 5

GENERAL SERVICE- METERED

Rate Schedule - "GM"

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to all metered water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water will be furnished and maintained at the normal operating pressure of not less than 20 psi nor more than 125 psi at the service connection.

RATES-MONTHLY

Fixed Monthly Charge:	
Consumption Charge:	

\$28.97 per unit \$ 0.013922 per gallon

TERMS OR PAYMENT:

Bills under this rate schedule are net, will be rendered monthly. The bills are due and payable upon presentation. If payment is not made within 30 days from the postmarked date, disconnect action may be taken in accordance with regulations of PUC 1203.11. If a check is returned to the Company, the charge shall be thirty five dollars (\$35.00).

Issued:	Issued by:	Robert Gallo
Effective: December 1, 2020	Title:	President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. ... in DW 20-112 dated ...

NHPUC NO. 1 – WATER Abenaki Water Company, Inc. Tioga – Belmont 2nd Revised Page 4 Superseding 1st Revised Page 4

GENERAL SERVICE- METERED

Rate Schedule - "GM"

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to all metered water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water will be furnished and maintained at the normal operating pressure of not less than 20 psi nor more than 125 psi at the service connection.

RATES-MONTHLY

Fixed Monthly Charge:	\$67.71 per unit		
Consumption Charge:	\$ 0.076286 per gallon		

TERMS OR PAYMENT:

Bills under this rate schedule are net, will be rendered monthly. The bills are due and payable upon presentation. If payment is not made within 30 days from the postmarked date, disconnect action may be taken in accordance with regulations of PUC 1203.11.

If a check is returned to the Company, the charge shall be thirty five dollars (\$35.00).

Issued:	Issued by:	Robert Gallo
Effective: December 1, 2020	Title:	President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. ... in DW 20-112 dated ...